E&R Services, Inc.

6222 Seabrook Road, Lanham MD 20706 | 301-805-1731 | info@erservicesinc.com

Date: 5/20/2024
Attention: Purnell Hall, Town of Bladensburg
Project name: 57th Avenue Lighting Improvements

E&R Services, Inc. proposes to Install the street lighting for the 57th Avenue Improvements project from 58th Avenue to Emerson Street. Pricing
includes the following:

- Permits

- Prevailing Wages based on PG County Wage Determination dated 4/08/2024
- Installation of (10) pole foundations per drawing E2 detail

- Furnish & Install (10) light poles & fixtures

- Install PEPCO lateral electrical service

- Install new Electrical Service equipment and housekeeping pad

- Furnish & Install new conduit via directional drilling to include 5" HDPE at road crossings and junction boxes on either side
- Furnish & Install XHHW conductors and terminate

- 3rd Party Inspections

ILE)M DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT JUNIT PRICE| TOTAL PRICE
1 57th Avennue Lighting Improvements 1 LS $281,125.00 $281,126.00

TOTAL $281,126.00
We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,
E&R Services, Inc.

E&R Services, is a Certified MBE With Prince George's County #13-9384 & MDOT #08-620

Terms & Conditions:

1. Insurance, Bonding, and Warranty: The Owner and E & R Services will be covered by insurance, bonding, and warranties as per the agreement.
2. Permits: The Owner is responsible for obtaining and covering the costs of all necessary permits. All permits, licenses, and surveys mu st be
secured before work commencement.

Work Hours: Work will be conducted on business days during regular hours (Monday to Friday), weather permitting.

Site Parking: E & R Services will coordinate parking arrangements for 1 to 3 trucks per crew.

Access: Adequate access to work areas for trucks and equipment is required for this Proposal.

Commencement of Work: Work requires a Notice to Proceed (NTP) or verbal approval followed by an NTP letter.

Scheduling: E & R requires a minimum of forty (40) working days to schedule the work and procure poles and electrical material.
Damages: Report any alleged damage to existing items within 72 hours; otherwise, E&R is not responsible for any related back charges.
Change Orders: Extras or change orders will be executed under a mutually agreed-upon change order value.

10. Governing Law: This proposal/contract is governed by Maryland state laws.

11. Entire Agreement: This proposal/contract represents the full understanding of both parties and supersedes all prior agreements, whether
written or oral. Any modifications require written consent from authorized representatives of both parties.

12. Proposal Validity: This Proposal is valid for 30 days.

©ONOM A

Exclusions
* Engineering and layout.

* Permits, fees, testing, bonds
Pumping and dewatering

* Adjusting Utilities, Electrical Work

*

Your acceptance of this proposal constitutes a contract with E&R Services, Inc.

E&R Services, Inc.

Authorized Signature

Print Name and Title:

Acceptance of Proposal by:

Authorized Signature

Print Name and Title:

Page 1 of 1



